### PRIZE LIST

(All prizes non acquisitive)

### ALEXANDRA ART EXCELLENCE GOLD MEDAL ORIGINAL ARTWORK ANY MEDIUM

Rotary Club of Alexandra
SECTION ONE

Rotary Club of Alexandra

SECTION TWO

WORK ON PAPER \$1,000

\$2,000

\$1,000

**OIL OR ACRYLIC** 

SECTION THREE

Sponsor's Award

Sponsor's Award

Section Four Sponsor's Award

SECTION FIVE

Sponsor's Award

WOODWORK \$250

**ANY MEDIUM** 

**\$750 OR LESS** 

\$500

PHOTOGRAPHY \$250

SECTION SIX Sponsor's Award

### **BEST EMERGING ARTIST** \$250

Section Seven Sponsor's Award JUNIOR AWARD \$250

MOST POPULAR ARTWORKANY MEDUIMJudged by public vote\$250

Rotary (Club of Alexandra

## 2025 EASTER ART SHOW

55<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL EXHIBITION AND SALE OF ARTWORKS, INCLUDING PAINTINGS, WORKS ON PAPER, PHOTOGRAPHIC PRINTS, WOODWORK & SCULPTURES

> To be held at the Alexandra Shire Hall 55 Grant Street, Alexandra

#### **GALA Opening**

Friday April 18th Official Opening at 7pm Doors open at 6.30pm \$25 per person – includes wine, finger food, entry for Easter weekend and art show catalogue. (Exhibitors receive one free entry to opening night.)

Saturday April 19<sup>th</sup> Sunday April 20<sup>th</sup> Monday April 21<sup>st</sup> 10.00am – 5.00 pm 10.00am – 5.00 pm 9.00am – MIDDAY

Sat/Sun & Mon tickets are \$5. Exhibitors are admitted free Fri/ Sat/Sun & Mon.

> ENTRIES CLOSE: FRIDAY APRIL 4<sup>TH</sup> 2025

## ROTARY CLUB OF ALEXANDRA Inc. P.O. Box 76 ALEXANDRA 3714

Please return your completed entry form to the above address or scan and email to:

#### alexeaster2025@gmail.com

For further information contact the Art Show Coordinator John Allcock, ph: 0414 397 376 or to the above email address.

#### **DELIVERY OF ARTWORKS:**

Artworks can be delivered to, (and those unsold collected from) the following locations:

DIRECT TO THE ALEXANDRA SHIRE HALL:

55 Grant Street, Alexandra

# **Drop off:**

Thursday April 17<sup>th</sup> 9.00am – 6.00pm

Judging: at 12 noon Friday April 18th

# Pick up:

Monday April 21st 1.00pm – 3.00 pm

OR BY A COURIER SERVICE: [PLEASE NOTE: NOBLE ART COURIERS HAVE CLOSED THEIR COURIER BUSINESS]

The Club will not in any way be responsible for the cost of delivery to, or collection from the above locations.